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PROGRAM TOTALS Year To-Date: : Programs - 71
Attendance - 1,828

Programs:

Maple sugar programs are proceeding well. Weather postponements have
been necessary.

School spring program calendar is extremely busy and almost complete.

We have scheduled two covernight bus trips for the fall. The elk trip
is Sept. 16-18, and has limited space available. We are offering a new 4
day bus trip to Chincoteague in Oct. and the trip filled up within a week
of announcing it.

Plans for Earth Day, April 27 are preceeding well.

Miscellaneous:

We had 197 tree sponsors for Maple sugaring our highest total ever.




PROGRAM SUMMARY

February

Mon. Feb. 4 CREC Kind.bird feeding (2 progs.) 45
Tues. Feb. 5 CREC Kind. Birdfeeding (2 progs) 41
Tues. Feb., 5 JM Hill Kind. Bird feeding (2-progs) 40
Tues. Feb. 5 Technical workshop ' 83
Wed. Feb. 6 CREC Kind. Bird Feeding (2 progs) 46
Wed. Feb. 6 Growing Concern Kind. Bird feeding 8
Wed. Feb. 6 Technical Workshop 94
Thurs. Feb. 7 Lake of the Clouds Eagle Watch 11
Thurs. Feb. 7 CREC Kind., Bird feeding (2 progs) 45
Fri. Feb. 8 Washington Kind. Bird feediné (2 progs) 41
Fri. Feb. 8 CREC Kind.Bird feeding (2 progs) 45
Sat. Feb. 8 Public “Master Watershed Ifo.” WS 5
Sat. Feb. 9 Public Discovery Area Activity 5
Fri. Feb. 15 Northeast Site Cont. T 32
Fri, ¥Feb. 15 PV Envirothon Training T 8
Fri, Feb. 15 Public Eagle Watch 8
Sat. Feb. 16 Public “Snowflake Science” 8
Thurs. Feb. 28 PV Envirothon training T 12
March |

Sat. March 2 Public Ar£ Opening 9
Sat. March 2 ‘ Public Maple Sugaring 284

Tues. March 5 Public Middle Creek trip (PARC) 10




PROGRAM TOTALS:

Programs - 28 Attendance - 973
School - 16 Private - 5
YEAR-TO-DATE-TOTALS :

Programs - 71 Attendances - 1,8
School - 52 Private - 8 Publi

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION:

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:

T - Technician
HE - Hydraulic Engineer
WS - Watershed Specialist

Building use:

2/9, 2/13 TU

275 as of March 5,

Public -7
28
C - 11
2019

C - Contracted Services

G - Guest Speaker
V - Volunteers

DM ~ District Manager






